TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Notice of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Wyandot, Inc. | | 03/07/2012 | CORPORATION: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wells Fargo Bank, National Association | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1 South Broad Street, 3rd Floor - PNB Building | |
| City: | Philadelphia | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19107 | |
| Entity Type: | INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3061374 | SALAD RINGS |
| Registration Number: | 2884470 | WYANDOT FOODSERVICE |
| Registration Number: | 2884469 | WYANDOT FOODSERVICE |
| Registration Number: | 2690308 | BIG DIPPERS |
| Registration Number: | 2256856 | MUNCH RIGHTS |
| Registration Number: | 2205431 | MUNCH MATES |
| Registration Number: | 1686615 | WYANDOT |
| Registration Number: | 1338208 | MEXICALI |
| Registration Number: | 1092910 | TENDER DELITE |
| Registration Number: | 1121108 | POW-WOW |
| Registration Number: | 0685275 | MEXICALI |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to the e-mail ad

900219634 REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0848

via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 008988-0240 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brian G. Gilpin |
| Signature: | /Brian G. Gilpin/ |
| Date: | 04/04/2012 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=wyandottm#page1.tif source=wyandottm#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0849

NOTICE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(FOR RECORDATION PURPOSES)

This Notice of Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 7, 2012, is made with regard to WYANDOT, INC. ("the Borrower"), an Ohio corporation, having an address for notice at 135 Wyandot Avenue, Marion, Ohio 43302 and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Lender"), having an address for notice at 1 South Broad Street, 3rd Floor – PNB Building, Philadelphia PA 19107.

RECITALS:

The Borrower and the Lender have entered into a Credit and Security Agreement dated as of March _____, 2012 (as the same may hereafter be amended, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") setting forth the terms on which the Lender may now or hereafter make certain loans or other financial accommodations to or for the account of the Borrower.

As a further condition to making any loan or other financial accommodation under the Credit Agreement or otherwise, the Lender has required the execution and delivery of a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by the Borrower.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Credit Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, and herein, the undersigned gives notice as follows:

Pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, Borrower has granted a security interest in favor of the Lender in and with respect to the entire right, title, and interest of Borrower in the trademarks identified in the attached schedule (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

James B. Fisher, Authorized Signatory

STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Hennepin</u>)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 7thday of March 2012, by James B. Fisher, authorized signatory for Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, on behalf of the association.

Notary Public, State of Minnesota

My commission expires $\sqrt{31/3015}$

SCHEDULE

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

| <u>Mark</u> | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| SALAD RINGS | 3,061,374 | 02/21/2006 |
| WYANDOT FOODSERVICE | 2,884,470 | 09/14/2004 |
| WYANDOT FOODSERVICE | 2,884,469 | 09/14/2004 |
| BIG DIPPERS | 2,690,308 | 02/25/2003 |
| MUNCH RIGHTS | 2,256,856 | 06/29/1999 |
| MUNCH MATES | 2,205,431 | 11/24/1998 |
| | 1,726,019 | 10/20/1992 |
| WYANDOT | 1,686,615 | 05/12/1992 |
| MEXICALI | 1,338,208 | 05/28/1985 |
| TENDER DELITE | 1,092,910 | 06/06/1978 |
| POW-WOW | 1,121,108 | 06/26/1979 |
| MEXICALI | 685,275 | 09/15/1959 |

7513472_1

RECORDED: 04/05/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0851